

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 724 of 2025

Ajay Kumar Singh

..... Appellant

Versus

1.The State of Jharkhand

2.Sukdev Turi

..... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Binod Kr. Dubey, Advocate

For the State : Mr. V.S. Sahay, A.P.P.

For the Resp.No.2 : None

03/17.10.2025 It appears that the State has not filed affidavit in the light of the order dated 02.09.2025 regarding service of Notice upon the Informant.

2. Put up this case after Six weeks and till then, the Interim Order dated 02.09.2025 shall continue.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

s.m.