

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.724 of 2025

....

Ajay Kumar Singh	Versus	Appellant
The State of Jharkhand and Anr.		Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant	: Mr. Binod Kr. Dubey, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. V.S. Sahay, APP

.....

Order No.04/03rd December 2025

Issue notice to the Respondent No.2 by Speed Post with A/D and for which, requisites etc. must be filed within two weeks from today, failing which this Criminal Appeal (SJ) shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

2. Put up this case after six (06) weeks, if requisites are filed and till then the interim order dated 02.09.2025 and subsequent dates passed by this Court shall continue.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated 03.12.2025

Nishant/-