

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 724 of 2025

Ajay Kumar Singh Appellant
Versus
1.The State of Jharkhand
2.Sukdev Turi Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Binod Kumar Dubey, Advocate
For the State : Mr. V.S. Sahay, APP

05/Dated:05th February, 2026

It appears from the office note that notice has been served upon the Respondent No.2. However, when the case is called out, learned counsel for the appellant is present but none appears for the Respondent No.2.

2. Put up this case after four weeks, awaiting appearance of the Respondent No.2 and till then, interim order dated 02.09.2025 passed by this Court shall continue.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)